

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2012 in Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of defendant no.3 from the array of parties)

Date : 25/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. A. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv.

UOI Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Ravindera Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Pritya Kunwar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Kararki, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 2. Reply be filed
within four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER