

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2012 in Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of defendent no. 3 from the array of parties)

Date : 21/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)
State of Rajasthan

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of Punjab

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.04.22
10:48:44 IST

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Kulsoom Khan, Adv.

Defendant no.3

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 3 of 2015 is filed with the prayer as follows:-

"It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Court may graciously be pleased to:

- a. Grant Leave to the plaintiff to amend the Plaint in the above mentioned Original Suit in terms of Para 7 above and grant leave to file the amended plaint inter-alia incorporating the above; and/or
- b. Pass any other order(s) or direction as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper under the facts and circumstances of the case."

This application is not opposed.

Accepting the reasons given in the application, IA no. 3 is allowed as prayed for.

As a consequence, IA no. 2 stands allowed.

IA No...of 2011(Application for permission to file additional documents) is allowed.

Plaintiff seeks two weeks' time to file amended plaint. Permission granted.

Written statements be filed within six weeks.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER