

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s).

1/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayash, Adv.
Ms. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Singh Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
For Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. (Not present)
Msr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Tanim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.11.05Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.14:50:24 IST
Reason:Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. vinay K. shailandra, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for Union of India, four weeks' time is granted to him to file written submission to the amended petition. List thereafter.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER