

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for injunction and office report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shamsberry, AAG
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Jagdip Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.07.13
16:43:22 IST
Reason:

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks four weeks' time
to file replication to the written statement filed by the State

2

of Haryana.

Post after four weeks.

In the meantime, States of Haryana and Punjab are also

permitted to file replications to the written statement filed by
the Union of India.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master