

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.8700/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2011 (XVII)

Date : 09-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shamsberry, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka P., Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
Ms. Harsha, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties may exchange the draft issues.

Post the matters before the Learned Registrar Court concerned for the purpose of completing the formalities regarding exhibition of documents.

Detag both the matters. The Registry shall list the matters separately, but in sequence.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR