

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES THE SECRETARY & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(VIDE ORDER DATED 09.03.2018 "LIST O.S. 1/2011 AND O.S. 2/2011
SEPARATELY BUT IN SEQUENCE",)

Date : 25-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery,AAG
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee,ASG
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr.Sachin Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr.Arun Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr.Vinay K.Shailendra,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 9.3.2018 the instant suit was directed to be listed before Registrar's Court for the purpose of hearing the formalities regarding exhibition of documents.

I have gone through the file, the documents filed in suit are grouped in three categories viz. Admitted documents: meaning thereby those documents wherein the contents and execution is admitted besides parties are not interested to lead any oral evidence in support of those documents. Secondly, those documents wherein the contents and execution is in dispute. Thirdly, those documents, wherein the documents are denied in toto.

Documents filed by the State of Rajasthan (plaintiff) P(A)-1 to P(A)-6, happens to be those documents which are categorically admitted by the defendants. Meaning thereby the documents stand admitted in material particulars by the parties. Therefore, these documents are exhibited as Exhibit P(A)-1 to P(A)-6 given the submission made by the parties they wish not to lead any evidence viz. these documents, so such documents can be received in evidence.

Whereas documents P(AD)-1 to P(AD)-6 are those documents which are filed by the plaintiff wherein the documents are denied by some of the defendants. So these documents are subject matter of evidence and are required to be exhibited as P(AD)-1 to P(AD)-6. Whereas P(D)-1 to P(D)-30 are those documents which are filed by the plaintiff and these are denied in toto by the defendants. They are exhibited as Ext. P(D)-1 to P(D)-30. Whereas the documents filed by the defendants i.e D1(A)-1 to D1(A) -2, D2(A)-1 to D2(A)-5, D3(A)-1 to D3(A)-3 are those documents which are admitted in material particulars by the plaintiff and co-defendants. viz-a-viz these documents, parties wish not to lead any evidence and therefore, these are to be received in evidence and exhibited as Ext. D1(A)-1 to D1(A) -2, D2(A)-1 to D2(A)-5, D3(A)-1 to D3(A)-3 respectively.

Whereas documents D1(AD)-1, D2(AD)-1 to D2(AD)-13, D3(AD)-1 to D3(AD)-5 filed by the defendants contents and execution thereof is denied by some of the co-defendants and plaintiff. So these documents are subject matter of evidence and required to be exhibited as Ext. D1(AD)-1, D2(AD)-1 to D2(AD)-13, D3(AD)-1 to D3(AD)-5. Documents, D1(D)-1 to D1(D)-2, D2(D)-1 to D2(D)-2 are those documents which are filed by the defendants and they are denied in toto by the plaintiff and the co-defendants. These are exhibited as Ext. D1(D)-1 to D1(D)-2, D2(D)-1 to D2(D)-2.

Since admission denial stage is over, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar