

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(VIDE ORDER DATED 09.03.2018 "LIST O.S. 1/2011 AND O.S. 2/2011 SEPARATELY BUT IN SEQUENCE")

Date : 08-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Vajpai, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR