

ITEM NO.2 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES
THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvasi, Adv
Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia Advocate
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate
Mr. Sughosh Subramanian, adv
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv
Mrs. Vimla Sinhaadv, Adv.
Ms. Madurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. Rajendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailednra Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Respondent No.3-State seeking adjournment, list the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)