

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF
WATER RESOURCES THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kr., Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after the evidence is recorded in O.S. No.2/2011.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)