

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES THE SECRETARY & ORS.
Respondent(s)

matter is listing for fixing the schedule of recording of evidence.

Date : 15-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Court has on 09.08.2024 has directed to list this matter after evidence of record of Original Suit No. 2/2011. Evidence in Original Suit No. 2/2011 concluded on 07.01.2025 and the matter is directed to be listed before Hon'ble Court in the light of Hon'ble Court's order dated 09.12.2024. Hence, let this matter be listed before Hon'ble Court.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG